VRRM Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 200 V
IF(AV) Average Rectified Forward Current Per Device 6 A
Total Device, (Rated VR ), TC = 146°C
IFSM Non Repetitive Peak Surge Current 50
IFM Peak Repetitive Forward Current Per Diode 6
(Rated VR , Square wave, 20 KHz), TC = 146°C
TJ, TSTG Operating Junction and Storage Temperatures - 65  to 175 °C
Parameters Max  Units

Bulletin   PD-20737   rev. C   12/03
MURD620CT
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Ultrafast  MUR Series
2 - D = D-Pak
3 - Current  Rating (6  = 6A)
4 - Voltage Rating (20 = 200V)
5 - CT = Center Tap (Dual)
6 - Tape & Reel Suffix
MUR D 6 20 CT TRL
TR = Tape & Reel
TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented)
TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented)
6
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
12/03
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.